

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 253 of 2025****STEVEN PRATIK KHUSHAL *versus* MRS. SMRITI KIRAN SYMONS****Order Sheet**

25/07/2025	None for the parties. List the case on Monday i.e. 28.07.2025. <table><tr><td> Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge </td><td> Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge </td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge		
Pawan			