



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 253 of 2025

STEVEN PRATIK KHUSHAL *versus* MRS. SMRITI KIRAN SYMONS

31/01/2026	Mr. Suryapratap Yuddhveer Singh, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Manisha Yadav, counsel for the respondent. Heard I.A. No.01/2026, application for extension of time to file paper book. On due consideration, the same is allowed. Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file proper paper-book in accordance with Rule 181 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. List this appeal thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	