



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 253 of 2025

STEVEN PRATIK KHUSHAL **versus** MRS. SMRITI KIRAN SYMONS

Order Sheet

10/04/2026	Mr. Suryapratap Yuddhveer Singh, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Sumit Singh Rathore, Counsel for the Respondent. Heard on I.A. No.02/2026, an application for condonation of delay in filing the Paper-Book. On due consideration, the application (I.A. No.02/2026) is allowed and, delay in filing the Paper-Book is, accordingly, condoned. I.A. No.02/2026 thus, stands disposed of. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Prashant	